
CAUSE NO. CC-21-00138-E

JOSE REFUGIO TAPIA-SILVA § IN THE COUNTY COURT
Plaintiff,

VS. AT LAW NO. 5

PERFORMANCE SPRAY FOAM, INC, §
Defendant. § DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

THIRD PARTY DEFENDANT HOWARD OKON HOMES, INCRS,
ORIGINAL ANSWER

NOW COMES Third Party Defendant, Howard Okon Homes, Inc., named Third Party

Defendant in the above-entitled and numbered cause, and files this Origin-a1 Answer, and shows the

Cum:

GENERAL DENIAL

Third Party Defendant denies each and every allegation ofDefendant/Third Party Plaintiff

Performance Spray Foam, Inc.'s Third Party Petition, and demands strict proof thereofas required

by the Texas Rules ofCivil Procedure.

MB
Third Party Defendant prays the Court, after notice and hearing or trial, enters judgment in

favor ofThird PartyDefendant, awards Third Party Defendant the costs ofcourt, attorney's fees, and

such "other and timber relief 35 Third Party Defendant may be entitled to in law or in equity.

Respectfully submitted,

By’v/I
DavidCm {
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FILED
10/25/2021 8:39 AM
JOHN F. WARREN
COUNTY CLERK
DALLAS COUNTY

§§§§

LAW OF FD VIDC



Texas Bar No. 00784273
8117 Preston Road
Suite 300
Dallas, Texas 75225
DHill@DavidHillLawFirm.com
Tel. (214) 762-3813
Fax. (214) 594-9127
Attorney for Third Party Defendant
Howard Okon Homes, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 25, 2020 a true and correct copy ofThird Party Defendant's Original
Answer was served on opposing counsel pursuant \as Rules ofCivil Procedure.

44/
av1 Hill
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

David Hill
Bar No. 00784273
dhill@DavidHillLawFirm.com
Envelope ID: 58482804
Status as of 10/25/2021 10:43 AM CST

Associated Case Party: JOSEREFUGIOTAPlA-SILVA

Associated Case Party: PERFORMANCE SPRAY FOAM, INC.

Case Contacts

Associated Case Party: DALMAR ELECTRIC, LLC

Name

Name BarNumber Email TimestampSubmitted Status

Domingo Garcia dallasoffice@dgley.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Gracie Cisneros gcisneros@dgley.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Paul Hornung paullaw@swbell.net 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Julyana Sanchez jsanchez@dgley.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Michael A.Logan mlogin@krcl.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM ERROR

Name BarNumber Email TimestampSubmitted Status

Rhonda JThompson rthompson@thompsoncoe.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Drew Jones Drew.Jones@thompsoncoe.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Vicki Duhon vduhon@thompsoncoe.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Veronica Pizzitola vpizzitola@thompsoncoe.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Susan Usery susery@thompsoncoe.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Linda Coyle |coyle@thompsoncoe.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Paul‘ Arnold Parnold@thompsoncoe.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Name BarNumber Email TimestampSubmitted Status

MICAELA ESPINOSA micaela@dgley.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT



Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

David Hill
Bar No. 00784273
dhill@DavidHillLawFirm.com
Envelope ID: 58482804
Status as of 10/25/2021 10:43 AM CST

Associated Case Party: DALMAR ELECTRIC, LLC

Victor McCall victor@atwoodmccall.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

David Davis davis@atwoodmccall.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Eduardo Montelongo eduardo@atwoodmccall.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT

Chase Lincer chase@atwoodmccall.com 10/25/2021 8:39:02 AM SENT


